

CONCRETE JOINT RE-SEAL AND REPAIR; 26TH STREET,  
**Project:** ALPINE AVENUE TO HIGHWAY 11  
**Location:** 26TH STREET, ALPINE AVENUE TO HIGHWAY 11

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK BORNIS

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 194,845.00

Budget: \$ 3,381,700.00

Letting Date: 03/30/17  
 Time: 2:15PM

Bryan Wiseman  
 General  
 Bidder: Contracting

Address: PO Box 2375  
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57101  
 Phone No.: 605.940.2751

Dakota  
 Contracting  
 Corporation  
 Bidder: 2208 W. 50th

Address: Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57105  
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

T & R Contracting,  
 Bidder: Inc.

5000 N. Gulby

Address: Avenue

City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.332.1170

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,107.00	\$ 15,107.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 26,875.00	\$ 26,875.00	
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	124	\$ 14.90	\$ 1,847.60	\$ 17.75	\$ 2,201.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,860.00	
3	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	242	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,064.80	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,064.80	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,064.80	
4	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 8,457.90	\$ 8,457.90	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 12,501.15	\$ 12,501.15	
5	634.0420	TYPE C ADV WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA/DAY	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	
6	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGN CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	4	\$ 5.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 22.00	
7	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00	
8	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX CONCRETE STREETS	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
9	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	26	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 2,145.00	
10	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	
11	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	
12	SPECIAL	FULL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	341.5	\$ 152.00	\$ 51,908.00	\$ 189.55	\$ 64,731.33	\$ 185.00	\$ 63,177.50	
13	380.6000	DOWEL BAR INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	161	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 1,537.55	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,610.00	
14	SPECIAL	NO. 5 OR 3/4" SMOOTH INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	456	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 4,058.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,104.00	
15	SPECIAL	NO. 9 OR 1 1/4" SMOOTH	EA	434	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 5,121.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,774.00	
16	SPECIAL	SEALING RANDOM CRACKS	LF	733	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,015.75	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,298.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,199.00	
17	SPECIAL	RESEAL PAVEMENT JOINTS	LF	36785	\$ 1.65	\$ 60,695.25	\$ 1.90	\$ 69,891.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 73,570.00	
18	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	124	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 31.35	\$ 3,887.40	\$ 31.30	\$ 3,881.20	
19	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	1.2	\$ 200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 726.00	
20	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	6	\$ 38.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 429.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 363.00	
21	SPECIAL	SITE RESTORATION	SY	21	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 949.20	\$ 20.35	\$ 427.35	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$166,181.30</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$180,901.88</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$207,570.00</b>